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NVIDIA Corp. engages in the design and manufacture of computer graphics processors, chipsets, and related multimedia software. It
operates through the following segments: Graphics Processing Unit (GPU) and Compute & Networking. The Graphics segment
includes GeForce GPUs for gaming and PCs, the GeForce NOW game streaming service and related infrastructure, Quadro and
NVIDIA RTX GPUs for enterprise workstation graphics, virtual GPU, or vGPU, software for cloud-based visual and virtual computing,
automotive platforms for infotainment systems, and Omniverse Enterprise software for building and operating metaverse and 3D
internet applications. The Compute & Networking segment consists of Data Center accelerated computing platforms and end-to-end
networking platforms including Quantum for InfiniBand and Spectrum for Ethernet, NVIDIA DRIVE automated-driving platform and
automotive development agreements, Jetson robotics and other embedded platforms, NVIDIA Al Enterprise and other software, and
DGX Cloud software and services. The company was founded by Jen Hsun Huang, Chris A. Malachowsky, and Curtis R. Priem in
April 1993 and is headquartered in Santa Clara, CA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 29.01. to 28.01.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: NVIDIA CORP.

2024

Assets Liabilities and equity

44,345,000,000

21,383,000,000

7,280,000,000

65,728,000,000

2,000,000

42,978,000,000

10,631,000,000

12,119,000,000

2,079,000,000
65,728,000,000

2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
23,073,000,000

2,000,000
18,109,000,000

22,101,000,000
3,389,000,000

6,563,000,000

12,518,000,000

1,666,000,000

41,182,000,000 41,182,000,000

2024
US-GAAP
29,600
65.39%
52.93%

2024
12.00%

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

28,829,000,000

15,358,000,000

1,990,000,000

44,187,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
26,196
53.67%
86.34%

2023

-4.47%

3,000,000

26,612,000,000

4,335,000,000
13,240,000,000

1,308,000,000
44,187,000,000

2022
US-GAAP
22,473
60.23%
66.04%

2022
1.90%
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NVIDIA CORP.
ISIN: US67066G1040  WKN: 67066G104

Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

Company report: NVIDIA CORP.

Asset Class: Stock

2024 2023
60,922,000,000 26,974,000,000
29,760,000,000 4,368,000,000
31,173,288,300 3,920,011,200
33,818,000,000 4,181,000,000
28,090,000,000 5,641,000,000

609,000,000 5,000,000
8,675,000,000 7,339,000,000
4,058,000,000 -187,000,000

0 0
1,932,010 966,579

Members of Management Board

Aarti Shah

John Dabiri

Persis Drell
Brooke Seawell
Dawn Hudson
Harvey Jones
Mark Perry

Mark Stevens
Melissa Lora
Michael McCaffery
Robert Burgess
Stephen Neal
Tench Coxe
Jen-Hsun Huang
Ajay K. Puri

Chris A. Malachowsky
Colette M. Kress
Debora Shoquist
Tim Teter

Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2022
26,914,000,000
9,752,000,000
9,5625,927,600
9,941,000,000
9,108,000,000
-207,000,000
5,268,000,000
189,000,000
0

1,124,201
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