NVIDIA CORP.

ISIN: **US67066G1040** WKN: 67066G104 Asset Class: Stock

E-mail: info@nvidia.com



Company Profile

95051 Santa Clara

NVIDIA Corp. engages in the design and manufacture of computer graphics processors, chipsets, and related multimedia software. It operates through the following segments: Graphics Processing Unit (GPU) and Compute & Networking. The Graphics segment includes GeForce GPUs for gaming and PCs, the GeForce NOW game streaming service and related infrastructure, Quadro and NVIDIA RTX GPUs for enterprise workstation graphics, virtual GPU, or vGPU, software for cloud-based visual and virtual computing, automotive platforms for infotainment systems, and Omniverse Enterprise software for building and operating metaverse and 3D internet applications. The Compute & Networking segment consists of Data Center accelerated computing platforms and end-to-end networking platforms including Quantum for InfiniBand and Spectrum for Ethernet, NVIDIA DRIVE automated-driving platform and automotive development agreements, Jetson robotics and other embedded platforms, NVIDIA AI Enterprise and other software, and DGX Cloud software and services. The company was founded by Jen Hsun Huang, Chris A. Malachowsky, and Curtis R. Priem in April 1993 and is headquartered in Santa Clara, CA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 29.01. to 28.01.

	20	24	20:	23	202	22
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	44,345,000,000		23,073,000,000		28,829,000,000	
Common stock capital		2,000,000		2,000,000		3,000,000
Fixed assets	21,383,000,000		18,109,000,000		15,358,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		42,978,000,000		22,101,000,000		26,612,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	7,280,000,000		3,389,000,000		1,990,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		10,631,000,000		6,563,000,000		4,335,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		12,119,000,000		12,518,000,000		13,240,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		2,079,000,000		1,666,000,000		1,308,000,000
Total assets	65,728,000,000	65,728,000,000	41,182,000,000	41,182,000,000	44,187,000,000	44,187,000,000

Balance notes

	2024	2023	2022
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	29,600	26,196	22,473
Equity ratio	65.39%	53.67%	60.23%
Debt-equity ratio	52.93%	86.34%	66.04%

Others			
	2024	2023	2022
Tax Expense Rate	12.00%	-4.47%	1.90%

NVIDIA CORP.

ISIN: US67066G1040 WKN: 67066G104 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2024	2023	2022
Turnover	60,922,000,000	26,974,000,000	26,914,000,000
Net income	29,760,000,000	4,368,000,000	9,752,000,000
EBIT	31,173,288,300	3,920,011,200	9,525,927,600
Operating income before taxes	33,818,000,000	4,181,000,000	9,941,000,000
Cash Flow	28,090,000,000	5,641,000,000	9,108,000,000
Net interest income	609,000,000	5,000,000	-207,000,000
Research and development expenses	8,675,000,000	7,339,000,000	5,268,000,000
Income taxes	4,058,000,000	-187,000,000	189,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	1,932,010	966,579	1,124,201

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board		
Aarti Shah	Member of Board of Directors	
John Dabiri	Member of Board of Directors	
Persis Drell	Member of Board of Directors	
Brooke Seawell	Member of Board of Directors	
Dawn Hudson	Member of Board of Directors	
Harvey Jones	Member of Board of Directors	
Mark Perry	Member of Board of Directors	
Mark Stevens	Member of Board of Directors	
Melissa Lora	Member of Board of Directors	
Michael McCaffery	Member of Board of Directors	
Robert Burgess	Member of Board of Directors	
Stephen Neal	Member of Board of Directors	
Tench Coxe	Member of Board of Directors	
Jen-Hsun Huang	Chairman of Managing Board	
Ajay K. Puri	Member of Executive Committee	
Chris A. Malachowsky	Member of Executive Committee	
Colette M. Kress	Member of Executive Committee	
Debora Shoquist	Member of Executive Committee	
Tim Teter	Member of Executive Committee	